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2021 

TERM 1: 13th January - 26th March 

Senior Prep School Camp: Fri, 29 - Sun, 31 January  

Junior Prep School Camp-Out: Fri, 5 - Sat, 6 February 

Prep School Parent Orientation Morning: Sat, 13 February 

High School Parent Orientation Evening: Fri, 19 February 

School Sports Day: Saturday, 27 February (compulsory) 

Prep School (only) closed for CEC 2021: 11 - 12 March 

High School Dragon’s Den: Friday, 26 March 

School Closes (10:30 - 11:00): Friday, 26 March 

ESHEC & Leadership Tour (East. Cape): 27 March - 3 April 
(Educational, Social, Historical, Environmental & Cultural School Tour) 

TERM 2: 13th April - 25th June 

Open Day (10:00 - 14:00): Saturday, 17 April 

Study Methods Workshop: Wednesday, 21 April 

Careers Day: Wednesday, 12 May 

Ascension Day Service (10:00 - 11:30): Thursday, 20 May 

Cambridge Exams (May/June): Wed, 28 Apr - Fri, 11 June 

High School Internal Exams: 31 May - 18 June 

School Closes (10:30 - 11:00): Friday, 25 June 

Deadline for Cambridge Exam Registration and Payment 
(Gr. 7 - A Level): Friday, 9 July 

TERM 3: 20th July - 10th September 

Prep School Parents Evening: Tuesday, 27 July 

High School Parents Evening: Thursday, 29 July 

Open Day (10:00 - 14:00): Saturday, 21 August 

Spring Day: Wednesday, 1 September 

School Photos (full school uniform): Wed, 8 September 

Prep School Heritage Market Day: Friday, 3 September 

High School Entrepreneur’s Day: Friday, 10  September 

School Closes (11:30 - 12:00): Friday, 10 September 

Practicals & Holiday Workshops: 13 - 23 September 

TERM 4: 27th September - 8th December 

Revision & Study Classes: 27 September - 22 October 

Cambridge Exams: 29 September - 19 November 

High School Internal Exams: 1 - 19 November 

Carols Practice & Décor High School: 22 - 26 November 

Carols by Candlelight: Friday, 26 November 

Preparatory & Foundation Awards: Thursday, 2 December 

Academy Awards Evening & Matric Farewell: Sat, 4 Dec. 

School Closes (10:30 - 11:00): Wednesday, 8 December 

Public Holidays 

New Year’s Day - Fri, 1st Jan; Human Right’s Day - Sun, 21st March; Public Holiday - Mon, 22nd March; Good Friday - Fri, 2nd Apr; Family Day - Mon, 5th April; 
School Holiday - Mon, 26th Apr; Freedom Day - Tue, 27th Apr; Workers’ Day - Sat, 1st May; Youth Day -  Wed, 16th June; Women’s Day - Mon, 9th Aug; Heritage 

Day -  Fri, 24th Sep; Day of Reconciliation -  Thu, 16th Dec; Christmas Day - Sat, 25th Dec; Day of Goodwill - Sun, 26th Dec; Public Holiday - Mon, 27th Dec  

Andrews Academy and Preparatory School 

1 Vosloo Street, Windsor Glen 
www.andrewsacademy.co.za  

Tel: 011 431 0631 
info@andrewsacademy.co.za  

Prep School Only Key: 

Prep & High School Combined 

High School Only 


